## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
YOUNGBLOOD TIMEPIECES, INC.		11/11/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YB LIMITED INC.	
Street Address:	2839 REGATTA DR.	
City:	OAKLAND	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94601	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78820624	YOUNGBLOOD

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)820-0033 Phone: 310 6233872

Email: joeldjoseph@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: JOEL JOSEPH

Address Line 1: 11950 San Vicente Blvd. Suite 220
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90049

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 JOEL D. JOSEPH

 Signature:
 /Joel D. Joseph/

 Date:
 11/11/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK of YOUNGBLOOD#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 /8820

TRADEMARK REEL: 004659 FRAME: 0743

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

YOUNGBLOOD TIMEPIECES, INC. hereby assigns this 11th day of Nove

2011, all rights and interest in the trademark for YOUNGBLOOD,

Registration

mber,

Number 3231918, Serial Number 78820624, to YB LIMITED, INC.

/Joel D. Joseph/

\_\_\_\_

JOEL D. JOSEPH General Counsel YOUNGBLOOD TIMEP

IECES, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004659 FRAME: 0744

**RECORDED: 11/11/2011**